\$40,00 12093

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Antoine CAPEL	03/26/2008
Alain CARPENTIER	03/26/2008
Marion MELOT	03/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROUPEMENT COEUR ARTIFICIEL TOTAL CARPENTIER MATRA CARMAT	
Street Address:	37 Avenue Louis Breguet	
City:	Velizy Villacoublay	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	78140	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12093306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026596960

Email: jledbetter@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: James E Ledbetter Address Line 1: 1901 L Street, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73070-08122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Ledbetter

Total Attachments: 1 source=08122#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020929 FRAME: 0995

500536415

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGN	CALE IA I
12093306 Serial No	
Filed May 9, 2008	
Title Composite hemocompatible material and m	method for its production.
For <u>one dollar</u>	
the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, GROUPEMENT COEUR ARTIFICIEL TOTAL CARPENTIE	
resising at 37 Avenue Louis Breguet - 78140	
its successors and assigns	the entire right,
title and interest in the invention or improvements of the of the United States, executed by the undersigned on cation and any and all other applications, both United States	auch 26 pr 200% and in said appli-
or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, a	
	ommissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
assignee GROUPEMENT COEUR ARTIFICIEL TOTAL CA	
ment the date and serial number of said application when off	meys of record in said application to insert in this assign-
	the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make
this assignment; and further warrant that there are no out	
interest herein assigned.	
For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree,	upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its
	tinuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for
said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or af	fidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or
extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said	application, and any and all applications and other documents
for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or in	nprovements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may
deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideratio	ns the undersigned further agree upon the request of said
assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any appl	lication or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved
in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of t	the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns,
in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary sta	tement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof,
the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request,	any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent,
	n hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and
assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjo	yed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the
	granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been
held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and	
WITNESS our hands and seals this 7614	day of tock
Nineteen Hundred and LOO	1 .
	Autoine Capol (SEAL)
	CAPEL Antoine
1	0-115 A4.5
State of	Confection Bloin (SEAL)
State of ss.	CARPENTIER Alain
	Marion Milot (SEAL)
	MELOT Marion
On thisday of	, 19, before mc, a Notary Public in and
And Control 180 to 1	
for the County and State aforesaid, appeared	

PATENT REEL: 020929 FRAME: 0996